EXHIBIT 1

RANK ON BASE BID

COMPANY

Ghilotti Construction
Hess

GD Nielson

Granite Rock Co
DeSilva Gates
Ghilotti Bros
Maggiora & Ghilotti
Argonaut

Engineer's Estimate
Swank

Team Ghilotti

Bay Cities

Gems Environmental

BASE BID

$2,289,608.00
$2,567,722.00
$2,623,852.75
$2,644,452.00
$2,696,666.00
$2,798,777.00
$2,898,898.00
$3,012,953.00
$3,100,000.00
$3,105,566.21
$3,255,033.50
$3,265,232.00
$4,049,171.88

2/11/2016

ADDALT1

$260,855.00
$240,119.00
$280,432.00
$341,200.00
$300,215.00
$350,856.00
$467,002.00
$366,932.00
$400,000.00
$352,314.91
$271,302.00
$316,283.50
$415,178.56

DEVLIN ROAD TRANSFER STATION PAVEMENT REHABILITATION PHASE 2 BID RECAP

ADD ALT 2

$86,820.00
$56,549.00
$72,765.00
$115,261.00
$103,076.00
$117,900.00
$116,525.00
$139,063.00
$100,000.00
$76,358.05
$52,148.00
$61,350.00
$117,584.70

GRAND TOTAL

$2,637,283.00
$2,864,390.00
$2,977,049.75
$3,100,913.00
$3,099,957.00
$3,267,533.00
$3,482,425.00
$3,518,948.00
$3,600,000.00
$3,534,239.17
$3,578,483.50
$3,642,865.50
$4,581,935.14



