EXHIBIT 1

DEVLIN ROAD TRANSFER STATION PAVEMENT REHABILITATION PHASE 2 BID RECAP 2/11/2016

RANK ON BASE BID

COMPANY	BASE BID	ADD ALT 1	ADD ALT 2	GRAND TOTAL
Ghilotti Construction	\$2,289,608.00	\$260,855.00	\$86,820.00	\$2,637,283.00
Hess	\$2,567,722.00	\$240,119.00	\$56,549.00	\$2,864,390.00
GD Nielson	\$2,623,852.75	\$280,432.00	\$72,765.00	\$2,977,049.75
Granite Rock Co	\$2,644,452.00	\$341,200.00	\$115,261.00	\$3,100,913.00
DeSilva Gates	\$2,696,666.00	\$300,215.00	\$103,076.00	\$3,099,957.00
Ghilotti Bros	\$2,798,777.00	\$350,856.00	\$117,900.00	\$3,267,533.00
Maggiora & Ghilotti	\$2,898,898.00	\$467,002.00	\$116,525.00	\$3,482,425.00
Argonaut	\$3,012,953.00	\$366,932.00	\$139,063.00	\$3,518,948.00
Engineer's Estimate	\$3,100,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$3,600,000.00
Swank	\$3,105,566.21	\$352,314.91	\$76,358.05	\$3,534,239.17
Team Ghilotti	\$3,255,033.50	\$271,302.00	\$52,148.00	\$3,578,483.50
Bay Cities	\$3,265,232.00	\$316,283.50	\$61,350.00	\$3,642,865.50
Gems Environmental	\$4,049,171.88	\$415,178.56	\$117,584.70	\$4,581,935.14